TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the names of the Assignor and the Assignee and replace the original document previously recorded on Reel 004203 Frame 349. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name to Elavon, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Information Systems, Inc.		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elavon, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Concourse Pkwy	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78963811	ASPEN TERMINAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2532580	EN-CONCERT
Registration Number:	3293869	NETWORK! PROTOBASE!
Registration Number:	2563841	PBADMIN
Registration Number:	3264605	PROTOBASE EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3355395	
Registration Number:	2724234	PROTOBASE
Registration Number:	2758882	SOFTRANS
Registration Number:	3355396	SOUTHERN DATACOMM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141 Phone: 513-977-8200

900216157 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0380

Email: kathy.przywara@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kathryn K Przywara Address Line 1: 255 East 5th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26804-141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn K. Przywara
Signature:	/kathryn k. przywara/
Date:	03/01/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=name change to Elavon#page1.tif source=name change to Elavon#page2.tif source=name change to Elavon#page3.tif source=name change to Elavon#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0381

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER : 080414202
CONTROL NUMBER : K102502
DATE INC/AUTH/FILED: 02/15/1991
JURISDICTION : GEORGIA
PRINT DATE : 04/14/2008
FORM NUMBER : 215

ELAVON, INC.
ELLEN R. FLEMING
ONE CONCOURSE PKWY SUITE 300
ATLANTA, GA. 30328

CERTIFIED COPY

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that the attached documents are true and correct copies of documents filed under the name of

ELAVON, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

Said entity was formed in the jurisdiction set forth above and has filed in the Office of Secretary of State on the date set forth above its certificate of limited partnership, articles of incorporation, articles of association, articles of organization or application for certificate of authority to transact business in Georgia.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated herein.



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Laur Chandel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0382

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

ELAVON, INC.

a Domestic Profit Corporation

has filed articles of correction in the Office of the Secretary of State and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of correction.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on April 14, 2008



Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel

TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0383

Control No: K102502 Date Filed: 04/14/2008 12:00 AM Karen C Handel Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION TO THE NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NOVA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 14-2-124 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code, the undersigned corporation, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby certify that:

- 1. An Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of NOVA Information Systems was filed on February 8, 2008 to change the corporate name from NOVA Information Systems, Inc. to ELAVON, Inc.
- 2. The Amendment contained an incorrect statement in that paragraph 2 of the Amendment inadvertently neglected to state the specific date the change in corporate name would become effective.
- 3. The Amendment is hereby corrected by adding the effective date to paragraph 2 which shall read as follows:

Effective as of April 14, 2008, the name of the corporation shall be amended to: ELAVON, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Correction to the Name Change Amendment this 14th day of February, 2008.

NOVA Information Systems, Inc.

Melinda M. Doster, Senior Vice Presiden

relide M Dosta

*2008/FEB. I 51. AM 10: 56 SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

State of Georgia Expedite Correction 1 Page(s)



TRADEMARK REEL: 004727 FRAME: 0384

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530 DOCKET NUMBER PRINT DATE FORM NUMBER : 080414200 : 04/14/2008

: 218

ELAVON, INC.
ELLEN R. FLEMING
ONE CONCOURSE PKWY SUITE 300
ATLANTA, GA. 30328

CERTIFICATE OF FACT

I, Karen C Handel, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

An Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of NOVA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., a Domestic Profit Corporation was filed on February 8, 2008 to change the corporate name from NOVA INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., to ELAVON, INC. The amendment filed articles of correction correcting statement in paragraph 2 of the amendment neglecting to state the specific date the change in the corporate name would become effective.

ELAVON, INC., a Domestic Profit Corporation filed articles of correction effective April 14, 2008, to reflect the correct date of the name change amendment.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence of the existence or nonexistence of the facts stated within.

OF G

Karen C Handel Secretary of State

Heren CHandel